

118-18-Nact- Tarsem Singh Vs. Avtar Chand.

CNR-PBKPA1-000978-2018

Present: Sh. Harinder Kaul Adv counsel for complainant.
Accused along with counsel Sh. Ajit Singh Adv.

File Put up today before me being Duty
Magistrate as the Ld. Presiding Officer is on compensatory
leave.

An application has been filed for seeking
exemption from personal appearance of complainant. In the
light of reason mentioned therein the same is allowed for
today only.

No DW is present. A date is requested by counsel
for accused for defence evidence. Request allowed. Now to
come up on 13.01.2020 for defence evidence.

Dated: 06.01.2020
rahul

(Ravipal Singh)
JMIC/Phagwara(duty)
(UID No. PB 0410)